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Ryan Hell <ryanbrooklyn2020@gmail.com>

RE: Ryan Hell Chelan Superior #2410025304

bchaselaw@nwi.net <bchaselaw@nwi.net> Thu, Aug 7, 2025 at 3:24 PM
To: Ryan Hell <ryanbrooklyn2020@gmail.com>

DEAR RYAN:

 

Here’s everything I have so far.

 

 

Sincerely,

 

 

Brian Chase

Law Offices of Brian Chase, PLLC

7 E Street S.E.

Quincy, WA 98848

(509) 787-9000

(F) (509) 787-9040

 

 

NOTICE:

 

This electronic communication and any attachments may contain privileged or other confidential information and
remain for the sole use of the named addressee, who is the intended recipient. Any unauthorized review, use,

disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you have received this in error, please advise the sender by reply email and
immediately and permanently delete the message and any attachments without copying, transmitting, or disclosing the

contents. Thank you.

 

From: Ryan Hell <ryanbrooklyn2020@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 7, 2025 1:12 PM

https://www.google.com/maps/search/7+E+Street+S.E.+Quincy,+WA+98848?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/7+E+Street+S.E.+Quincy,+WA+98848?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:ryanbrooklyn2020@gmail.com
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To: bchaselaw@nwi.net
Subject: Re: Ryan Hell Chelan Superior #2410025304

 

Yes, I am available today at 3pm. Thank you.

Ryan Hell

(267)777-2344

 

On Thu, Aug 7, 2025 at 11:49 AM <bchaselaw@nwi.net> wrote:

DEAR RYAN:

 

Sorry for the delay.  It’s been a rather hectic week.

 

Your next court hearing is August 20 at 9:30 a.m.  The judge authorized you to appear via Zoom for this hearing.

 

Are you available today at around 3:00 p.m. to have a teleconference to discuss your case?

 

 

Sincerely,

 

 

Brian Chase

Law Offices of Brian Chase, PLLC

7 E Street S.E.

Quincy, WA 98848

(509) 787-9000

(F) (509) 787-9040

 

 

NOTICE:

 

This electronic communication and any attachments may contain privileged or other confidential information and

mailto:bchaselaw@nwi.net
mailto:bchaselaw@nwi.net
https://www.google.com/maps/search/7+E+Street+S.E.+Quincy,+WA+98848?entry=gmail&source=g
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remain for the sole use of the named addressee, who is the intended recipient. Any unauthorized review, use,
disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you have received this in error, please advise the sender by reply email

and immediately and permanently delete the message and any attachments without copying, transmitting, or
disclosing the contents. Thank you.

 

From: Ryan Hell <ryanbrooklyn2020@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 5, 2025 2:23 PM
To: Bchaselaw@nwi.net; james hell <JMS_HELL@yahoo.com>
Subject: Ryan Hell Chelan Superior #2410025304

 

Good morning Brian.

 

 I am concerned with making next appearance as I misplaced papers do not know date.

Also related to my concern for attendence and readiness is I believe there is a noted permission by the judge for
me to appear by zoom if you could verify also.

 

 

I have been preparing a lot of evidence into a distribution teams hands so I can try to get help or at least sound the
alarm in the event I am wrongfully convicted and or murdered. 

 

 

I assume there is some strategy and details we should discuss and I look forward to hearing your input and I have
gotten pretty well organized with a quite a bit of the evidence however I think I am missing a lot of it so we need to
go over the complete list of evidence as well as the problems I have repeatedly addressed in court and to all
councils assigned and namely that is video evidence which is heavily tampered and a Brady problem I have tried to
cite formally in motion and via counsel since they refused to grant me access to the video evidence for nearly a
year.

 

A second more evident brady violation occured when I addressed concerns inside the court room on the record,
about the urgency of obtaining MY initial 911 call audio which was me calling 911 to get emergency help for a dying
passenger. The conversation was outrageous and cruel and would have been icredbly damning. I still have a CAD
file though and it is telling. It proves I declared not one; but two life threatening medical emergencies. But with no
explination it also shows the call was downgraded to ROAD SIDE ASSISTANCE. So does Rivercom follow MDPS
protocol, for dispatch priority and downgrades? YES they used to. But that changed just days later. They claim they
just wing it now. No formal downgrade policy. But we both know there is not a single damn dispatch agency, law
enforcement agency or jail or anything, or even schools, where a life threatening medical emergency can be
downgraded at the stroke of a keyboard like that without a medical assessment by EMT etc. Rivercom silently
downgraded our call without telling us. They did it before anyone had been to see us. We were stranded in the
park. 

 

mailto:ryanbrooklyn2020@gmail.com
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This case should never have been held int Chelan. Becuase of the sensitive nature of the case; Rivercom 911's
central role in the incident; quite literally the most central player involved. It was thru Riovercom that we were
kidnapped later extorted and falsely charged imprisoned. 

 

There isnt a doubt in my mind that they are trying to kill me or disappear me imto prison for a set of crimes I never
committed. Perhaps as I have suggested; it could be because of my whistleblowing acy

 

 

 

They ultimately refused an ambulance and instead sent an operations manager.... on 4th of july mind you, to a
stranded motorist with a flat tire and dying passenger. As if that wasn't sketchy enough, said Operations Manager
drives us 20 miles the opposite way of the city of wenatchee and the hospital. While i understand that kidnapping is
not going to be filed against Jeremiah johnson anytime soon: It could be. Who knows. 

 

Neither here nor there. My goal is to address the sequence of events from time of 911 call seeking help, until the
time of alleged crime; actually after since I personally witnessed the female with jeremiah, entering  inside rivercom
operations center a secured area, alongside Jeremiah Johnson who I discovered thru investigations that is the
operations center manager for Rivercom.

 

My understanding is the court now claims the woman who was with Jeremiah and picked us up; is not in fact, an
employee of Rivercom. Which opens a lot of questions:

      1) are they lying about her employment status to cover it up or to avoid lawsuit

       2) is she someone who never was an employee, and if so what’s her relationship to Jeremiah?

3) is she in fact who they claim she is? How can ai be sure that’s her real name even?

 

I do also know that during the trip to their home; the female had fielded a couple phone calls and the efforts she
made to conceal the nature of those calls was actually one of the primary red flags I had upon engaging in this odd
rescue with these people. I asked if that was the ambulance she was talking to, and Jeremiah said no it’s her work
the 911 centers They initially said they were volunteering to help rescue us. Then they said she was on call. I know
better than that. You can’t “volunteer” while you are “on call”. It’s federal outlawed under IRS and a bunch of other
common sense stuff. Again, more red flags. 

 

These two people were dodgy right away because they smiled and were talkative but they avoided answering
simple critical and legitimate immediate concerns like “who are you” upon picking us up,  “Where are we going” and
“why didn’t you take us to er in Wenatchee”. 

 

Jeremiah hesitated at all these questions then at times for things such as this he had to look at the woman for
guidance whether it be a nod or she answers. The woman in turn was furiously sending text to someone while we
were all still en route inside Jeremiah’s truck. 
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Absolutely not legit what they are doing in regards to her;

Either she was working for someone else who then utilized Rivercom to conduct some sort of off the record
engagement with myself pr Gina, this interrupting a 911 duress call and also facilitating the kidnapping; essentially
that’s what it is when. You trick someone to going to your home by saying an ambulance will meet them there. Of
course I do not have any faith in Jeremiah or other bad actors being criminally charged at the state level and
federal relief is very time consuming and will likely be heard without me or Gina present. Fortunately the paper trail
of sloppy cover up attempts provides antiquit evidence to illustrate some serious malfeasance as well as a nasty
attempt to cover up while harming the same victims even more. 

 

I have been wronged and grave danger is before me in this matter. This case is absolutely fabricated lies and there
have been irreversible damage to my defense INTENTIONALLY inflicted by the assigned counsel, presumably
under some direction of the judges prosecutors and the chairs and invested owners of Rivercom 911. I’ve been lied
to on the record multiple times. I’ve been called a liar on the record. I’ve had a lawyer refuse to consult for over 9
months. Another finally got the video evidence but lied claiming I could only view it in his office. When I arrived to
watch the video I wanted to scream! Within ten  minutes there were fifteen key pieces of video that would put the
prosecutor in jail, the deputy out of a job, and the rivercom 911 agency under heavy scrutiny and likely legal action. 

 

First of all the real video showed that the dispatchers were berating me abusing me calling me names threatening
to assault me and assaulted me. They were screaming at me. I walked away to try to call 911 again and get them to
intervene. 

 

THE VIDEO SHOWED MY BACK TO THEM WHILE I AM TRYING TO HEAR ON 911; and then I lower my phone
and say “they hung up on me!? ARE UOU SERIOUS!?” Because without delay the dispatcher that answered said
“WHAT do you want now?” I said I wanted a state patrol and she said sorry” and the line went dead. As I am
looking at my phone lowered in my hand, back to them; the female dispatcher is laughing quietly to Jeremiah
saying she “just hung up on the dumb fuck”.

 

Then it also shows the DEPUTY being TOLD by the tow operator that he never impounded my vehicle. He never
towed it he drove it. And he wasn’t owed any money. The deputy then asked what about repairs? The tow operator
said “he doesn’t owe me for changing a flat as a Good Samaritan then driving his truck back to him he’s free to go
by me”. The deputy looking flustered acknowledged that. Yet in his report he states the not just false but entirely
inflammatory “couldn’t pay for work he had done because he is homeless”. Which is pretty maddening. Because I
not only could pay the 1000 dollars I had to pay three times that in the days that followed as they destroyed my
transmission and Gina broke down my truck requiring it to be in a shop the next day. Over 2900 all said on that.
And I was never mad at her for it. 

 

These people are engaged in swell and sick things out there. Whether they targeted me because I am a notable
grass roots whistleblower who exposed Seattle mayor Ed Murray and raised the alarm for FURTHER investigations
into Seattle elites and the death of Delvin Heckard, a man who Murray molested as a orphan, then settled lawsuit
an ultimately was found dead in a hotel just days later of an unusual overdose according to king county medical
examiners. I raised hell about it all. 

 

In 2017 shortly after I assisted Seattle times with uncovering a difficult archive which was set for permanent
destruction in just days; my wife was at a bus stop in redondo beach area / dash point federal way waiting  go to
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SeaTac airport when she was robbed by a Hispanic male with a chrome handgun which he violently cocked back
then ran up pointing to her head while demanding money, in such a way my wife was forced into thw way and
miraculously somehow though, escaped being struck by a bus in the fog. 

 

I also need to add that we moved to the east coast and never once did I notice or feel like possibly anything was
stalking or weird. Then I returned home and it’s been happening all over again. And it’s the usual stasi tactics to
make you so freaked out you report them and they can call you crazy. 

 

This camping trip was planned for months. We made several stops including our storage units and that’s evidence
of needed, where we loaded camping gear.

 

We were in a designated and posted state park. We were abiding by all laws. And yet these people did this to us. 

 

I want to see evidence. 

 

What I mean is yes I’ve been shown some things.

 

But I know damned well the prosecutor will try to fabricate more stuff say of trial. 

 

I am demanding everything. 

 

And ai am also filing a Brady motion again, not because of you but because the last three times the lawyers were
not allowing it then when I did I was bulldozed over by a screaming judge. So I’ll need to file. Brady regarding
irreversible irreparable damage to defense caused by Justin Titus lying about having in his possession the 911
calls; and also I think one of the judges actually said so also. This occured on the record. I raised alarm for the
spoilation of my voice audio recordings for my initial 911 calls. In those calls the dispatcher laughed as I begged her
to not let my passenger die. She said no ambulances were available. She said they were sending a city council
member then Jeremiah shows up, admits he’s a dispatcher and fire man. 

 

 

I am well aware that the plan is to take me into custody then disappear me. I want you to know that you are an
accomplice at this point if you can’t help me then tell them to reassign you because I am providing the details that
undeniably prove these people kidnapped us extorted me then falsely charged me to cover it up. I have photos and
the rest is easily seen in their own damn evidence. Check way back machine for their rivercom911.com website.
Look around the dates of July 4 2024. Come On man. Them go look at the changes to race recently made
regarding dispatchers. Same thing. Changed all of it 

 

I’m not stupid and I’m not alone. I’m not superhuman or maybe I am but I’m not invincible and yes they can murder

https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=http%3a%2f%2frivercom911.com&c=E,1,ToLXwVwmafM_e_BImA38J7C_oIcTvPhgAY5gz0XiTx6ZSUNdJYiTlOoQ348JDxjFHgci-3Dlt-jAUN9zlvENVFDa_AiwGxBrqMFxEhHB4JgdNbaL0yOH&typo=1
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me but it’s going to be haunting them all and that means everyone who is involved, forever. They can block me
away then scrub it all up. But it’s too late. There’s other witnesses already. 

 

Please let me know what I should do regarding this case

 

 

 

  

         

2 attachments

07-05-24 24C06401 Hell Ryan Report.pdf
1623K

ID#8385903208920250714161223.pdf
991K
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